4
Switching Power Supply New S82K
Ultimate DIN-track-mounting Power
Supply with a Wide Power Range from
3 to 240 W
Wide power range: 3 to 240 W
Wide AC input voltage range: 100 to 240 V on one
body.

New S82K New S82K
5
Ordering Information
 3 to 100-W Models
Power  ratings Output voltage Output current Functional configuration Models
3 W 5 V 0.6 A Single output S82K-003053
12 V 0.25 A
S g e ou u
S82K-00312
15 V 0.2 A S82K-00315
24 V 0.13 A S82K-00324
7.5 W 5 V 1.5 A S82K-007055
12 V 0.6 A S82K-00712
15 V 0.5 A S82K-00715
24 V 0.3 A S82K-00724
+12 V/–12 V 0.3 A/0.2 A Dual output S82K-00727
+15 V/–15 V 0.2 A/0.2 A
ua ou u
S82K-00728
15 W 5 V 2.5 A Single output S82K-01505
12 V 1.2 A
S g e ou u
S82K-01512
24 V 0.6 A S82K-01524
30 W 5 V 5.0 A S82K-03005 (see note)30
12 V 2.5 A S82K-03012
24 V 1.3 A S82K-03024
50 W 24 V 2.1 A S82K-05024
90 W 24 V 3.75 A S82K-09024
100 W 24 V 4.2 A S82K-10024
Note: The output capacity of the S82K-03005 is 25 W.
 240-W Models
Power  ratings Output voltage Output current Functional configuration Models
240 W 24 V 10 A Standard S82K-24024
240 W 24 V 10 A With undervoltage alarm indicator/output S82K-24024T
240 W 24 V 10 A With PFC S82K-P24024
 Model Number Legend
3 to 100-W Models
1.Power  Ratings
003: 3 W